Kwséltkten Farmers' and Artisans' Market

Tk'emlúps te Secwepemc Powwow Grounds Kamloopa Powwow Arbour, 345 Powwow Trail, Kamloops, BC V2H 1H1



2024 MARKET SEASON CONTRACT / LIABILITY WAIVER

In consideration of being allowed to use the facilities of the Kwséltkten Farmers' and Artisans' Market, I, the undersigned, hereby agree as follows:

1) To waive all claims that I,

(Name of representative for vendor, performer, or community group)
(Operating name of business / organization)
-

Have or may have in the future against the Kwséltkten Farmers' and Artisans' Market (KFAM) of Community Futures Development Corporation of Central Interior First Nations (CFDC of CIFN), its employees, agents / contractors, representatives, and volunteers.

2) To release CFDC of CIFN from all liability for any loss, damage, injury, or expense that occurs of the use of any of the facilities of the KFAM, by the above-named market participants, their family members, their employees, or volunteer participants.

3) To hold harmless and indemnify the KFAM from all liability for any property damage, personal injury to any third party or other financial loss or expense, including legal expense and costs on a solicitor-and-hisown-client full indemnity basis, resulting from participation in any event to be held under the auspices of the KFAM throughout 2024.

4) I give permission to the KFAM to release my contact information to the public, online, or in-person. (Please initial your choice).

Y	
N	

5) I give permission to the KFAM to release my contact information to the public, online, or in-person. (Please initial your choice).

Y	
Ν	
-	

I hereby acknowledge that we have read the foregoing and understand its content, import, and meaning. I have, and will communicate, disclose the contents and implications to anyone representing my business or group at the KFAM, including employees, volunteers, and parents/guardians of minors representing a booth at the market.

I also acknowledge that we have read and understood the 2024 KFAM Rules and Regulations and agreed to abide by them.

Please note that since vendors are not covered under the Kwséltkten Farmers' and Artisans' Market group policy, it is strongly recommended that all vendors carry their own liability insurance in an amount not lessthan \$2,000,000.